TRIATHLON

14.09.2014

400M

Start List (Times and Race Numbers)

Age

Race no. Start Time 1st Name Last Name Category Team Name
209 00:11:23 Anita Adams FAQ0-44
55 00:12:38 Lydia Adelin F30-34 TFN Triathlon Club
360 00:10:06 Tim Alcock M45-49
352 00:10:10 Glen Alcock M50-54
389 00:09:46 Barry Alldread M30-34 Ivanhoe Runners
81 00:12:26 Reynold Alleyne M40-44
273 00:10:50 Claire Anderson F25-29
242 00:11:05 Charlotte Andrejczuk F25-29
517 00:08:18 Lesley Andrew F35-39 Team Derby Runner
434 00:09:14 Rhiann Andrew F20-24 Warwick Uni Tri
419 00:09:26 John Armstrong-Prior M45-49 Belper 10:20
57 00:12:38 John Arnold M45-49 Oldbury STC
193 00:11:29 David Bailey M35-39 NBTY
459 00:08:58 Matt Bainborough M30-34 Burntwood Triathlon Club
550 00:07:58 Tom Bains MUnder20 Hallamshire Harriers
321 00:10:26 Thomas Baird M30-34
496 00:08:34 Amanda Barlow FA0-44
241 00:11:05 Adam Barnes M25-29 Apollo
126 00:12:05 Nick Barnes M40-44 Belper 10:20
43 00:12:43 lan Barnes M30-34 Stafford Triathlon Club
50 00:12:41 Graham Barrett M40-44 AV Tri
15 00:12:53 Adam Barrett MUnder20 AV Tri
173 00:11:41 Rachel Barron F35-39
502 00:08:30 Julia Batchelor F35-39 MVH Triathlon Club
166 00:11:44 Pam Batchelor F45-49 Rugby Tri Club
483 00:08:42 Lynne Batigan F50-54
367 00:09:58 Karen Bean FA0-44
120 00:12:08 Doug Belfield M45-49 Derby Triathlon Club
88 00:12:23 Stuart Bell M30-34
63 00:12:35 Richard Bell M30-34 Derby Triathlon Club
570 00:07:46 Martin Benn M30-34
449 00:09:06 Leila Bentley F45-49
204 00:11:26 Jane Bewin RELAY NBTY Burton Brigade
362 00:10:02 Gaynor Bickley F45-49 Derby Triathlon Club
580 00:07:38 James Bignall M25-29
572 00:07:42 Gill Bignall F55-59
139 00:11:56 Sal Billcliffe F30-34
264 00:10:56 Nigel Bird M40-44
84 00:12:26 Lee Blades M35-39 Derby Mercury Road Club
398 00:09:38 Ryan Blake M30-34 Broxtowe Triathlon Club

90 00:12:23 Richard Bloomer M25-29 Oldbury Triathlon Club



349
287
114
226
577
98
56
308
127
35
32
99
335
131
248
132
22
205
431
224
559
547
461
197
137
415
328
416
530
73
473
403
565
355
596
469
122
425
566
89
485
27
282
281
153
239
102
548
388
446
393
410
318
19
546
452
121

423
319
445
66
366
65
223
133

00:10:10
00:10:44
00:12:11
00:11:14
00:07:38
00:12:17
00:12:38
00:10:32
00:12:02
00:12:47
00:12:47
00:12:17
00:10:20
00:12:02
00:11:02
00:12:02
00:12:51
00:11:23
00:09:18
00:11:14
00:07:50
00:07:58
00:08:58
00:11:29
00:11:59
00:09:26
00:10:23
00:09:26
00:08:10
00:12:29
00:08:50
00:09:34
00:07:46
00:10:06
00:07:30
00:08:50
00:12:05
00:09:22
00:07:46
00:12:23
00:08:42
00:12:49
00:10:47
00:10:47
00:11:50
00:11:08
00:12:17
00:07:58
00:09:46
00:09:06
00:09:42
00:09:30
00:10:29
00:12:51
00:08:02
00:09:02
00:12:05
00:12:57
00:09:22
00:10:26
00:09:06
00:12:35
00:10:02
00:12:35
00:11:14
00:11:59

Chris
Paul
Max
Andrew
Lindsey
Richard
Caitlin
Edward
David
Claire
Dale
Jordan
Chris
James
Christopher
Craig
Shaun
Hayley
Sarah
James
Jayne
Fraser
Carol
Alan
Ben
Anne
Mark
Robert
Michelle
Stephen
Ben
Sharon
Clare
Stephen
Elizabeth
Rebecca
Gary
Andrew
Claire
Jonathan
Sian
Jed
Steve
Gary
Will
Elizabeth
Emma
Ella
Daniel
Michelle
Kate
Gavin
Stuart
Steven
Harpreet
Paul
Jeremy
Greg
Aidy
Ed
James
Adrian
Andrew
Craig
Robin
Amy

Boam
Boast
Bodge
Bonner
Booth
Bosworth
Bower
Bowerman
Boyes
Bracken
Bradbery
Braddock
Bradshaw
Brady
Brand-Barker
Brannen
Brassington
Bray
Bridgewater
Bridgwater
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brownbhill
Brownlee
Bryant
Buckby
Buckingham
Buckley
Budd
Bufton
Burdis
Burgess
Burton
Bush
Butterworth
Calladine
Calow
Cammack

Campbell-Williams

Caron
Caron
Carr
Carter
Cartwright
Cashmore
Cashmore
Castanho
Castanho
Chadwick
Chadwick
Chamberlain
Chandi
Charlesworth
Charlton
Cherry
Childs
Clamp
Clark
Clark
Clarke
Clayton
Clegg
Clelland

M55-59
M55-59
M45-49
M30-34
F30-34
RELAY
FUnder20
M40-44
M40-44
F25-29
M25-29
M20-24

M35-39
M20-24
M35-39
M25-29
RELAY
F30-34
M35-39
F50-54
M20-24
F40-44
M45-49
M30-34
F65-69
M35-39
M60-64
F35-39
M55-59
M30-34
F45-49
F40-44
M50-54
F40-44
F35-39
M45-49
M35-39
F35-39
M30-34
F45-49

MUnder20

M40-44
M45-49
M30-34
F25-29
FUnder20
F30-34
M30-34
F50-54
F25-29
M30-34
M35-39
M35-39
F25-29
M45-49
M45-49
M25-29
M35-39
M30-34
M50-54
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M35-39
F35-39

Belper 10:20
Tri Team Roxy the Dog
Lincsquad
Belper 10:20

Blair Davies Coaching RT
Swansea University Triathlon Team

Derby Triathlon Club

NBTY Finance Fitties

Ashbourne Triathlon Club

Stafford Triathlon Club
MVH Triathlon Club

Derby Triathlon Club
Broxtowe triathlon club
Burntwood Triathlon Club

Hatton Darts
Belper 10:20

Derby Mercury Road Club

Belper Harriers
4 life

Woodthorpe Huffers and Puffers
D3 Ealing Triathletes
Rolls Royce Harriers
Heanor Running Club
Etwall Eagles SC

HCTC Deuno
Tri Camp TFEN RT
MVH Triathlon Club
Gi Tri

southpennine road club
Heanor



276 00:10:50 Alex Clemmitt M35-39 MVH Triathlon Club

145 00:11:53 Bethany Cluer F25-29
470 00:08:50 Linda Cobb F35-39
237 00:11:08 Mike Cobb M30-34
36 00:12:47 Vicky Cogger F30-34
62 00:12:35 Robert Cogings M40-44 Derby Triathlon Club
227 00:11:14 Pete Collinson M35-39
549 00:07:58 Kimberley Colton F25-29
77 00:12:29 Craig Comery M45-49 Cycle Derby CC
513 00:08:22 John Conway M40-44
499 00:08:30 David Cooke M30-34 tri harder
503 00:08:30 Pauline Cooper F50-54
363 00:10:02 Grahame Cope M40-44 Uttoxeter Road Runners
557 00:07:54 Nici Copestake F50-54
163 00:11:44 Sam Cordwell M25-29 NBTY
396 00:09:42 Alice Cottam FUnder20
172 00:11:41 Samantha Cotter F25-29
556 00:07:54 Lewis Cotton M20-24
302 00:10:35 Vicki Cotton FA0-44
332 00:10:20 Richard Coulson M40-44
97 00:12:17 Kirsty Cousins F25-29
395 00:09:42 Sarah Cowing FUnder20
210 00:11:23 Roger Craddock RELAY NBTY Healthy Hope
586 00:07:34 Rachel Craft F30-34 MVH Triathlon Club
497 00:08:34 David Craft M35-39
138 00:11:59 Steve Cramp M30-34 MVH Triathlon Club
522 00:08:18 Richard Critchlow M25-29
312 00:10:32 Tessa Critchlow F35-39
317 00:10:29 Gavin Crook M35-39
297 00:10:38 Emma Croxon F45-49
478 00:08:46 Charlotte Curley F20-24
387 00:09:46 Lindsay Cuthbertson F30-34 Rolls-Royce Harriers
553 00:07:54 Craig Daniels M30-34 Ackworth Road Runners
326 00:10:23 Jane Daniels F40-44
493 00:08:34 Mandy Davies F40-44 Bolsover and district cycling club
307 00:10:32 Andy Davies M40-44 Team Trilia
71 00:12:32 Sue Day F50-54
108 00:12:14 Anne De Rover F30-34
54 00:12:41 Walter De Rover F35-39
33 00:12:47 Scott Deacon M25-29 Blair Davies Coaching RT
5 00:12:57 lan Dempsey M30-34 Team Jameson
430 00:09:18 David Derbyshire M35-39
280 00:10:47 Claire Derbyshire F35-39
518 00:08:18 Will Deverill M35-39
8 00:12:55 David Dew M20-24
515 00:08:22 Kate Dewar F40-44
268 00:10:53 Samantha Dewis F40-44
301 00:10:35 Fiona Dexter F40-44
514 00:08:22 Barry Dias M40-44
583 00:07:34 Paul Dibble M45-49 Stafford Triathlon Club
246 00:11:05 Rebecka Dickens F20-24
529 00:08:10 Tracey Dickinson F35-39
257 00:10:59 Al Ditheridge M40-44
500 00:08:30 Jessica Dobson F25-29
272 00:10:50 Mark Dolby M30-34
353 00:10:10 Laura Dowling F30-34
400 00:09:38 Brian Downes M55-59
589 00:07:32 Nick Draper M45-49 Tuff Fitty
405 00:09:34 Richard Dryden M45-49
334 00:10:20 David Ducker M55-59
488 00:08:38 Karl Dunn M25-29 Team Doughnut
169 00:11:41 John Eaton M40-44 NBTY
208 00:11:23 Adrian Edwards M40-44
167 00:11:44 Rob Edwards M40-44
551 00:07:58 Michael Egan M30-34 tri harder

160 00:11:47 Dave Eglington M40-44 Stafford Triathlon Club



251
216
512
129
401
494
597
38
590
492
213
157
269
575
283
195
347
113
336
177
72
17
74
306
524
300
471
343
538
34
10
92
232
214
116
413
286
480
189
504
320
464
375
365
414
40
79
506
141
271
291
270
379
18
245
487
30
520
95
587
537
215
201
83
192
369

00:11:02
00:11:20
00:08:22
00:12:02
00:09:38
00:08:34
00:07:30
00:12:45
00:07:32
00:08:38
00:11:20
00:11:47
00:10:53
00:07:42
00:10:44
00:11:29
00:10:14
00:12:11
00:10:20
00:11:38
00:12:32
00:12:53
00:12:29
00:10:35
00:08:14
00:10:38
00:08:50
00:10:14
00:08:06
00:12:47
00:12:55
00:12:20
00:11:11
00:11:20
00:12:08
00:09:30
00:10:44
00:08:46
00:11:32
00:08:30
00:10:26
00:08:54
00:09:54
00:10:02
00:09:30
00:12:45
00:12:26
00:08:26
00:11:56
00:10:50
00:10:41
00:10:53
00:09:50
00:12:53
00:11:05
00:08:38
00:12:49
00:08:18
00:12:20
00:07:34
00:08:06
00:11:20
00:11:26
00:12:26
00:11:32
00:09:58

Tim
NBTY
Meg
Heidi
Richard
Catherine
Rebecca
Steve
Katie
Richard
John
Ella
Paul
Nichola
Hilary
Richard
Stacey
Jonathan
Kev
Kevin
Tiffany
Tobias
Philip
Paul
Roger
Andrew
Amy
Julia
Gill
Harry
Russell
Tom
Steve
Grant
Sally
Kathryn
Paul
Hannah
Richard
Simon
Marc
Peter
Les
Jenny
Lucy
Oliver
Mark
Darren
Adam
Kay
Steve
Richard
James
Daniel
Gabriel
Philip
Jez
Georgina
Kathryn
Steven
Daniel
Will
Debbie
Rob
Lysa
Carol

Elgar
Elite
Elliott
Elliott
Ellis
Else
Emerton
Emerton
Etherington
Evans
Ewins
Ewins
Fairhurst
Farrelly
Farrington
Felgate
Ferris
Fitton
Fletcher
Fletcher
Fletcher
Fletcher
Foster
Fowler
Frost
Gagie
Garnham
Garside
Gee
Gee
Gibbons
Gibbs
Gibson
Gibson
Giles
Gill
Gillingwater
Glenn
Glennan
Gooch
Goodfellow
Goodwin
Goodwin
Goodwin
Goss
Graham
Gray
Green
Greenfield
Greig
Griffiths
Griffiths
Grimwood
Guerrero
Gurney
Gutteridge
Hackett
Hadjigeorgiou
Hadley
Hall
Hall
Hall
Hamp
Hanson
Hardy
Harris

M30-34
RELAY
F40-44
F40-44
M50-54
F40-44
F35-39
M40-44
F30-34
M45-49
M50-54
FUnder20
M35-39
F35-39
F40-44
M45-49
F30-34
M50-54
M50-54
M55-59
FUnder20
MUnder20
M45-49
M40-44
M60-64
M40-44
F35-39
F30-34
F30-34
M30-34
M20-24
M30-34
M30-34
M40-44
F34-39
FA45-49
M60-64
F20-24
M45-49
M50-54
M30-34
M35-39
M35-39
F40-44
F30-34
M25-29
M40-44
M45-49
M30-34
F30-34
M50-54
M35-39
M35-39
MUnder20
M25-29
M40-44
M45-49
F35-39
F25-29
M40-44
M30-34
M40-44
F45-49
M40-44
F40-44
F40-44

NBTY Elite

MVH Triathlon Club
Stafford Tri Club

TFN Triathlon Club

Derby Triathlon Club
Derby Triathlon Club

Belper 10:20

Stafford Triathlon Club

MVH Triathlon Club
HCTC Deuno

HCTC Deuno

HCTC Deuno
Stafford Triathlon Club

Tri2o
Tri2o
Vision Racing Team

Racetime Triathlon Club

Long Eaton Running Club

Sinfin Running Club
Blair Davies Coaching RT
HCTC Deuno
Burntwood Triathlon Club

Stafford Triathlon Club
Racing TNT

Blair Davies Coaching RT

DFRS
NBTY



545 00:08:02 Claire Harrison F25-29

442 00:09:10 Keith Harrison M50-54 Snead striders
154 00:11:50 Stuart Harrison M50-54 Stafford Triathlon Club
164 00:11:44 Dominic Hawkins M30-34 MVH Triathlon Club
560 00:07:50 Sara Hawksworth F50-54

37 00:12:45 Derek Hayden M30-34 Tri Camp TFN RT
260 00:10:56 Kevin Hayward M55-59 Barracuda Triathlon Club
80 00:12:26 Melanie Hayward F40-44 Barracuda Triathlon Club
563 00:07:50 Roger Hemming M45-49 pssa
243 00:11:05 Steven Henderson M25-29
176 00:11:38 Alexander Heron M65-69 MVH Triathlon Club
221 00:11:17 lan Hewitt M35-39 ROAD TO IRONMAN
274 00:10:50 Jess Higman F20-24
146 00:11:53 Jade Higman F20-24
576 00:07:42 Helen Hiley F35-39
433 00:09:14 Rob Hill M25-29
289 00:10:41 Steve Hillyer M50-54 Enduro Charity
397 00:09:38 Ben Hiron-Jones M30-34
391 00:09:42 Olwen Hiron-Jones F30-34
218 00:11:17 Paul Hitchcock M50-54
158 00:11:47 Alastair Hobday M45-49 Heanor Running Club
510 00:08:26 Rob Hoddinott M45-49
427 00:09:18 Tracy Hodgkiss F35-39 Burntwood Triathlon Club
381 00:09:50 Paul Hodgkiss M35-39 Burntwood Triathlon Club
231 00:11:11 Scott Hodson M30-34 Ashbourne triathlon club
402 00:09:38 Simon Holden M50-54 MVH Triathlon Club
179 00:11:38 Clive Holland M50-54 Derby Triathlon Club
508 00:08:26 lan Hood M45-49
505 00:08:26 Karen Hood F45-49
250 00:11:02 Max Hood MUnder20 Stafford Triathlon Club
322 00:10:26 Becki Hook F25-29
171 00:11:41 Amy-Jo Hooley F30-34 MVH Triathlon Club
424 00:09:22 Richard House M35-39
392 00:09:42 James House M25-29
455 00:09:02 Justine Howlett F45-49 Team Derby Runner
443 00:09:10 Mathew Humphrey M50-54
476 00:08:46 Matthew Hunt M25-29
211 00:11:20 Keiran Hunt RELAY NBTY Team Velocity

2 00:12:57 Ashley Hurdman M25-29 Tri Camp TFN RT
196 00:11:29 David Husselbee M45-49
373 00:09:54 Marie Hutson F40-44 Derby Triathlon Club
451 00:09:02 Carolyn Ife F45-49 South Derbyshire Road Runners
240 00:11:08 Samantha liffe F25-29 North Derbyshire Running Club
543 00:08:02 Louise Ingham F25-29 Turboed Tiaras
528 00:08:14 Susannah Ingram F40-44
372 00:09:58 Chris Ingram M40-44
175 00:11:38 Andrew Ivers M30-34 NBTY
185 00:11:35 Martin Jackson M54-59 tri not to drown 10 years on
23 00:12:51 Tom Jackson M25-29 Belper 10:20

68 00:12:32 Richard Jamieson M40-44 HCTC Deuno

28 00:12:49 David Jamieson M25-29 Apollo
170 00:11:41 Anna Jaques FA0-44 MVH Triathlon Club
148 00:11:53 Sarah Jemmett FA5-49 MVH Triathlon Club
511 00:08:22 lan Jenkins M45-49
399 00:09:38 Julia Jones RELAY Slowly Slowly Catchy Catchy
107 00:12:14 Jerome Jones M40-44 Derby Triathlon Club
21 00:12:51 Matthew Jones RELAY HCTC Deuno
296 00:10:38 Allister Jordan M45-49
277 00:10:47 Fraser Jordan M45-49
174 00:11:41 Christian Keen M50-54 NBTY
156 00:11:50 Sam Keen M20-24 NBTY
162 00:11:47 Mark Kellaway M25-29 NBTY
110 00:12:11 Louise Kelly F25-29 Balanced Performance
254 00:10:59 Vincent Kinder RELAY The Tri Amigos
523 00:08:14 Lesley Kirkland RELAY JLJ Racing

230 00:11:11 Katherine Kirkland F30-34



136 00:11:59 Michael Kirkland M35-39

111 00:12:11 Mark Kirkland M25-29
409 00:09:30 Karolina Kucharek F35-39 Team Derby Runner
429 00:09:18 Andrew Lager M30-34
194 00:11:29 Richard Lakin M45-49
228 00:11:14 Gareth Langford RELAY Revolution Foods
313 00:10:29 David Langlois RELAY Tri-ing not to come last
344 00:10:14 Christopher Larvin M25-29

64 00:12:35 Christian Lawrence M45-49 Belper 10:20

86 00:12:23 Martyn Lawson M35-39
104 00:12:14 Emma Layton F25-29 Tri-Anglia Triathlon Club
509 00:08:26 Stuart Lean M45-49
458 00:08:58 Kellie Lee F40-44 Stafford Triathlon Club
573 00:07:42 Nicholas Leeder M35-39
534 00:08:10 Christopher Leeder M35-39
532 00:08:10 Belinda Leicester F35-39
359 00:10:06 Andy Lindley M45-49 MVH Triathlon Club
123 00:12:05 Andrew Littler M40-44
457 00:08:58 Sarah Loates F40-44
168 00:11:44 Stephen Lowe M50-54 NBTY
463 00:08:54 Hayley Lowell FA0-44
370 00:09:58 Karen Lowrence F40-44
261 00:10:56 Tom Lyons M45-49 Stafford Triathlon Club
219 00:11:17 Chris Machin M40-44
554 00:07:54 Fiona Maguire FA0-44
207 00:11:23 Simon Maingay M40-44
460 00:08:58 Marvin Malia M40-44 Sinfin Running Club
479 00:08:46 Lucy Marchi F20-24 Nuneaton triathlon club
339 00:10:17 Corinne Marsh F50-54
564 00:07:50 Antony Marshall M40-44
311 00:10:32 James Marson M35-39 run and ride
585 00:07:34 Joe Martin MUnder20
484 00:08:42 Natalie Martin F20-24
135 00:11:59 Steve Martin M35-39

82 00:12:26 Richard Mason M40-44 MVH Triathlon Club
495 00:08:34 Rachel Matthews F40-44
540 00:08:06 Mike Mcatominey M30-34
385 00:09:46 James Mccann RELAY
236 00:11:08 Graham Mcclelland M30-34
472 00:08:50 Michael Mcdonald M30-34
244 00:11:05 Keith Mckenzie M25-29

Birmingham Running Athletics and Triathlon

544 00:08:02 Mark Mckinnon M25-29 Club
342 00:10:17 Dave Mead M40-44

4 00:12:57 Alex Mead M30-34 MVH Triathlon Club
558 00:07:54 Marie Mills F50-54
295 00:10:38 Jon Mills M45-49
217 00:11:17 Sarah Mills RELAY NBTY The Outcasts
53 00:12:41 Alex Milne RELAY HRET
155 00:11:50 Robin Mitchell M45-49 Belper 10:20

51 00:12:41 Callan Moffat M40-44 Belper 10:20
486 00:08:42 John Moore M45-49
481 00:08:42 Richard Moore M50-54
384 00:09:50 Charlotte Moore F35-39 Derby Triathlon Club
378 00:09:54 Leigh Moore M35-39 Derby Triathlon Club
579 00:07:38 Andy Moores M30-34
581 00:07:38 Callum Moran M20-24
595 00:07:30 Julie Morris F40-44 Derby Triathlon Club
593 00:07:32 Nick Morris M55-59 Derby Triathlon Club
118 00:12:08 Andrew Morris M50-54 Shepshed Running Club
462 00:08:58 Gary Morrison M40-44
358 00:10:06 John Muckelroy M45-49
191 00:11:32 Andrew Mucklestone M45-49 tri not to drown 10 years on
188 00:11:32 Michelle Mucklestone F45-49 av tri
407 00:09:34 Emma Munson F40-44

184 00:11:35 Richard Narraway M50-54



60 00:12:38 Emily Nash F20-24 Coventry Triathletes

87 00:12:23 Marc Nedza M30-34
119 00:12:08 Simon Neve M50-54 HCTC Deuno
578 00:07:38 Oliver Ng M30-34
552 00:07:58 Stephen Nicholls M30-34 tri harder

29 00:12:49 Bruno Nikoloff M45-49 Charnwood Triathlon Club
247 00:11:02 Annie Noble F65-69
348 00:10:14 Sherrie Norman F20-24
222 00:11:17 Jon O'Brien M35-39
438 00:09:14 Ben O'Connell M35-39 Heanor Running Club
294 00:10:41 John O'Hare M45-49

39 00:12:45 Simon Oldacre M40-44 M2COACHING.co.uk
105 00:12:14 lan Oscroft M50-54
531 00:08:10 Melanie Owen F35-39
526 00:08:14 Tim Owen M45-49
501 00:08:30 Sam Owen M25-29

93 00:12:20 David Palmer RELAY
439 00:09:10 John Pape M70-74
468 00:08:54 Gareth Pardoe M35-39
527 00:08:14 Matthew Parker M40-44
525 00:08:14 Miranda Parker F45-49
255 00:10:59 Jill Parker F50-54 MVH Triathlon Club
305 00:10:35 Tara Parkin F40-44 Belper 10:20
128 00:12:02 Lee Parkin M40-44 Belper 10:20
592 00:07:32 Oliver Parkinson M34-39 Derby Triathlon Club
582 00:07:38 Lewis Pateman M20-24
377 00:09:54 Louise Payne F35-39 Grantham Running Club
58 00:12:38 Robert Payne M35-39 Burntwood Triathlon Club
444 00:09:10 Carol Peckham F50-54
356 00:10:06 Lawrence Peckham M45-49
329 00:10:23 Steven Pepper M50-54
411 00:09:30 Lisa Perham F30-34
310 00:10:32 Andrew Perrins M35-39 run and ride
299 00:10:38 Faye Perry F40-44

42 00:12:45 John Philliskirk M35-39 MVH Triathlon Club
535 00:08:06 Maria Pickford F35-39
330 00:10:23 Yvonne Pope F50-54
198 00:11:29 Lucy Pottinger RELAY NBTY Team Healthy Type
91 00:12:20 Ash Prestidge M30-34 Burton Leander RC
435 00:09:14 Richard Price M40-44
420 00:09:26 Michael Price M40-44 TFN Triathlon Club
386 00:09:46 Craig Price M30-34
199 00:11:26 John Pryor M45-49 tri not to drown 10 years on
474 00:08:50 Richard Pugh M30-34
437 00:09:14 Christine Purslow F50-54 shelton striders
574 00:07:42 Lisa Quinn F35-39 Mow Cop Runners
571 00:07:42 Hannah Raine FUnder20
489 00:08:38 Keith Randall M50-54
253 00:10:59 Jenny Raphael F35-39 76% RT
293 00:10:41 Peter Ravenscroft M45-49
285 00:10:44 Michael Read M60-64
600 00:07:30 Mark Redwood M40-44 Tri Camp TFN RT
408 00:09:34 Nikki Reeves F40-44 South Derbyshire Road Runners
351 00:10:10 Karl Rex RELAY Baslow HC
161 00:11:47 Simon Reynolds M40-44

12 00:12:55 Ben Rhodes M20-24 Belper 10:20

9 00:12:55 Jack Rhodes M20-24 Belper 10:20
368 00:09:58 Jim Richardson M40-44 Sinfin Running Club
212 00:11:20 Louise Riley FAO-44 Derby Triathlon Club
78 00:12:29 Paul Risby M40-44 Stafford Triathlon Club
96 00:12:20 Mark Roberts M25-29 TFN Triathlon Club
202 00:11:26 Hayden Robinson M40-44
267 00:10:53 Dave Ross M40-44
364 00:10:02 Glyn Rossant M40-44
325 00:10:23 Gabrielle Rossant FUnder20

142 00:11:56 Andrew Rowley M30-34



440
46
533
144
100
338
542
41
417
598
448
252
467
101
284
404
519
256
327

61
235
555
265
588
337
315
376

48
422
206
333
140
200
106
112
186
346
562

69
599
591
456
345
249

75

16
357

14
418
149
441
314
304
390
147
541

52
125
426
354
303
279

94
447
298

00:09:10
00:12:43
00:08:10
00:11:56
00:12:17
00:10:17
00:08:02
00:12:45
00:09:26
00:07:30
00:09:06
00:11:02
00:08:54
00:12:17
00:10:44
00:09:34
00:08:18
00:10:59
00:10:23
00:12:57
00:12:35
00:11:08
00:07:54
00:10:53
00:07:34
00:10:17
00:10:29
00:09:54
00:12:43
00:09:22
00:11:23
00:10:20
00:11:56
00:11:26
00:12:14
00:12:11
00:11:35
00:10:14
00:07:50
00:12:32
00:07:30
00:07:32
00:09:02
00:10:14
00:11:02
00:12:29
00:12:53
00:10:06
00:12:53
00:09:26
00:11:53
00:09:10
00:10:29
00:10:35
00:09:46
00:11:53
00:08:02
00:12:41
00:12:05
00:09:22
00:10:10
00:10:35
00:10:47
00:12:20
00:09:06
00:10:38

Judy
Alistair
Elizabeth
Jonathan
Jordan
Morag
Louise
Richard
Angela
Tim
Neil
Matthew
Sarah
George
Luciano
Alan
Matt
Richard
Andrew
Carl
Neil
David
Debbie
Helen
David
Yvonne
Ramzi
Katy
Mark
Jakki
Gavin
John
Phil
Craig
Warren
Frances
Simon
Tom
Leigh
Jen
Hayden
Ashley
Wendy
Jarred
Ben
Rachel
Angus
Lynn
Andrew
Chris
Tim
Ruth
Simon
James
Mark
Rupert
Zoey
Lisa
Ben
Daniel
Paul
David
Ally
Robert
Graham
Louise

Rowson
Rudd
Salmon
Salmon
Salmon
Sandeman
Sands
Sagladi
Sargent
Scanlon
Scanlon
Schofield
Scott
Screaton
Scudieri
Seed
Setterfield
Sharpe
Shaw
Shaw
Sheppard
Shield
Shiers
Shore
Shute
Shuttleworth
Sidani
Sigley
Sigley
Simmons
Simmons
Simpson
Simpson
Sims
Sims
Singer
Singleton
Skinner
Slatcher
Sleager
Smedley
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith

Smitheringale

Southam
Southwell
Spate
Spencer
Spencer
Spray
Springall
Stainer
Staniforth
Stansbhie
Starbuck
Stephens
Stout
Stout
Stout
Strachan
Stringer
Surgay

RELAY
M50-54
F35-39
M45-49
MUnder20
F50-54
F25-29
M35-39
F55-59
M40-44
M45-49
M40-44
F35-39
MUnder20
M65-69
M45-49
M35-39
M40-44
M45-49
M30-34
M45-49
M30-34
F30-34
F40-44
M45-49
F50-54
M35-39
F35-39
M45-49
F40-44
M40-44
M60-64
M30-34
M45-49
M50-54
F20-24
M45-49
M20-24
M45-49
F35-39
M30-34
M55-59
F40-44
M20-24
M20-24
F45-49
MUnder20
F45-49
MUnder20
M45-49
M40-44
F60-64
M35-39
M35-39
M30-34
M20-24
F30-34
F40-44
M40-44
M35-39
M40-44
M40-44
F40-44
M25-29
M45-49
F40-44

TriHard
Spalding Tri

Apollo

Mark White Coaching RT

Derby Triathlon Club

HCTC Deuno

tnt triathlon
Tri Camp TFEN RT
Stafford Triathlon Club

Ivanhoe Runners
Stafford Triathlon Club
Stafford Triathlon Club

Belper 10:20
MVH Triathlon Club

NBTY

Stafford Triathlon Club
Derby Triathlon Club

Derby Triathlon Club
Blair Davies Coaching RT
Spalding Triathlon

Lutterworth Hash

Sinfin Running Club

Etwall Eagles SC
MVH Triathlon Club



151 00:11:50 David Swales M45-49

47 00:12:43 Tony Symes M45-49 Stafford Triathlon Club

266 00:10:53 Ellen Taylor FA0-44 Stafford Triathlon Club

220 00:11:17 Sharon Taylor F40-44

178 00:11:38 David Taylor M55-59

134 00:11:59 Stevie Taylor RELAY Team TB

49 00:12:41 Robert Taylor M40-44

20 00:12:51 Adam Taylor M30-34 Derby Triathlon Club

507 00:08:26 James Tebbutt M20-24

567 00:07:46 Emma Terry F35-39

361 00:10:02 Gary Thomas M45-49

181 00:11:35 lan Thomas M50-54 NBTY

234 00:11:11 Richard Thompson M30-34

275 00:10:50 Edward Thornton M20-24

31 00:12:47 Nicola Thurman F25-29

225 00:11:14 Andrew Todd M35-39 North Derbyshire Running Club

482 00:08:42 Philip Tolley M65-69 MVH Triathlon Club

371 00:09:58 Craig Tolley M40-44

26 00:12:49 Nick Tomkinson-Hill M45-49 Stafford Triathlon Club

454 00:09:02 David Torrington M45-49

594 00:07:32 Andy Townsend M35-39 Derby Triathlon Club
44 00:12:43 Mark Trickey M40-44 PMA Racing

421 00:09:22 Claire Tumber F40-44

453 00:09:02 Jane Turner F45-49 Ash Made me do it!

238 00:11:08 Paul Turner M30-34

109 00:12:11 Kelly Turner F30-34

70 00:12:32 Catherine Turner F30-34 uttoxeter road runners
45 00:12:43 Stuart Turner M45-49 Stafford Triathlon Club
6 00:12:57 James Turner M30-34 Bike-fit.co.uk

229 00:11:11 Royce Turvill M30-34

278 00:10:47 Neil Vaughan M45-49 Sutton Coldfield

380 00:09:50 Bernardo Vega Arnanz M35-39

290 00:10:41 Richard Verey M50-54

187 00:11:32 Darren Vernon M45-49 NBTY

477 00:08:46 Vimal Visavadia M20-24

466 00:08:54 Rich Wadlow-Smith M35-39

465 00:08:54 Lyn Wadlow-Smith F35-39

159 00:11:47 Matthew Wagstaffe M40-44 MVH Triathlon Club

309 00:10:32 Lesley Wain F35-39

568 00:07:46 Helen Wainwright F35-39 Ackworth Road Runners

539 00:08:06 Michael Wakeham M30-34

382 00:09:50 Rosa Wakeham RELAY

341 00:10:17 lan Walker M45-49 Bannatynes

203 00:11:26 Paul Walker M40-44

521 00:08:18 Gemma Wall F30-34

340 00:10:17 Nigel Ward M45-49

76 00:12:29 Mark Ward M54-59 MVH Triathlon Club

536 00:08:06 Peter Warner M30-34 Burntwood Triathlon Club

350 00:10:10 Dave Warren M55-59

324 00:10:26 Nina Warren F25-29

406 00:09:34 Robert Warrender M40-44

263 00:10:56 Mike Warrener M40-44 Derby Triathlon Club

316 00:10:29 Simon Warwick M35-39 Stafford Triathlon Club

259 00:10:56 Greg Wason M45-49 Derbyshire Police

436 00:09:14 James Watt M30-34

1 00:12:55 Oliver Webb M20-24 Swansea University

152 00:11:50 Chris Wenham M35-39

117 00:12:08 Tim Wenham M35-39

25 00:12:49 Phil Westmorland M35-39 Apollo

498 00:08:34 Rachel Whatley F30-34

428 00:09:18 James Whatley M30-34

450 00:09:06 Jan Wheatcroft FA5-49

331 00:10:20 Richie Wheatcroft M45-49

67 00:12:32 Colin Whitaker M40-44

374 00:09:54 Louise White F35-39

165 00:11:44 Aaron Whitehead M25-29 Coventry Triathletes



183
115
85
143
432
24
491
490
292
130
475
584
383
190
103
13
412
516
394
323
288
258
233
182
262
569
124
59

00:11:35
00:12:08
00:12:23
00:11:56
00:09:18
00:12:51
00:08:38
00:08:38
00:10:41
00:12:02
00:08:46
00:07:34
00:09:50
00:11:32
00:12:14
00:12:53
00:09:30
00:08:22
00:09:42
00:10:26
00:10:44
00:10:59
00:11:11
00:11:35
00:10:56
00:07:46
00:12:05
00:12:38

Neil
David
lan
Emma
Richard
Steve
Susan
Stephen
Stuart
Fiona
Ryan
Stephan
Joanne
David
Richard
Robert
Tom
Sarah
Daniel
Phil
Nick
Lisa
Chris
Ali
Alex
Gang
Michelle
Sally

Whittaker
Whittlesey
Whyld
Whysall
Wiggett
Wigglesworth
Williams
Williams
Williams
Willingham
Willis
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilton
Winfield
Wisdom
Woodman
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wymer
Xu
Yates
Young

M50-54
M30-34
M35-39
RELAY
M25-29
M50-54
F45-49
M50-54
M45-49
F35-39
M30-34
M34-39
RELAY
M45-49
M35-39
MUnder20
M30-34
F35-39
M20-24
M25-29
M50-54
F35-39
M30-34
F50-54
M45-49
M30-34
F40-44
F30-34

Balsall Common

The Tri Amigas
Malvern Triathlon Club
GO VEGGIE
Ashbourne running club
Ashbourne running club
MVH Triathlon Club

Derby Triathlon Club

University of York

MVH Triathlon Club

TFN Tri Club
MVH Triathlon Club



